

THE AMERICAN LEGION, DEPARTMENT OF IOWA USA 250TH ANNIVERSARY PISTOL

NM922483 Springfield 1911 .45AP Garrison Engraving

Model PX9420EM

#29 of a certified maximum of 250 numbered.

Only 500 tickets sold. Ticket price: \$20.00

Drawing will be held on July 20, 2025. Need not be present to win.

Contact Department Headquarters for Tickets 800-365-8387

2025 USA 250th Anniversary Pistol Raffle Rules

- 1. All proceeds benefit The American Legion, Department of Iowa.
- 2. The prize will be #29 of a certified maximum of 250 numbered NM922483 Springfield 1911 .45AP. Garrison Engraving, Model PX9420EM.
- 3. Tickets will be sold for \$20.00 each with a limit of 500 tickets sold.
- 4. All federal, state, and local firearms laws and regulations apply.
- 5. There is no cash substitute.
- 6. Must be at least 21 years old and a legal resident of the United States to purchase a ticket. Note: Tickets should not be made out to individuals below the age of 21, as they will not be allowed to take possession of the prize and will be disqualified.
- 7. Ticket sales will end at 8:00 am on July 20, 2025, or when 500 tickets have been sold, whichever shall occur first.
- 8. Drawing will be held at 9:00 am on July 20, 2025, at The American Legion Department Convention in Des Moines, Iowa.
- 9. The winner need not be present to win. Tickets will be kept secure by The American Legion of Iowa and will be destroyed only after successful transfer of prize.
- 10. The winner will be promptly notified using the information provided on the ticket stub. If The American Legion, Department of Iowa, is unable to contact the winner, it is the responsibility of the winning ticket holder to contact The American Legion, Department of Iowa, to claim the prize no later than August 20, 2025. If unable to contact the winner and the raffle winner does not contact The American Legion, Department of Iowa by August 20, 2025, The American Legion, Department of Iowa, shall deem the prize forfeited.
- 11. Prize transfer will be done through a licensed (FFL) dealer chosen by The American Legion, Department of lowa. The American Legion reserves the authority to agree and arrange with raffle winner to transfer the prize to another individual whom the winner shall designate in writing.
- 12. It is the responsibility of the raffle winner to qualify for and obtain transfer of the prize within 90 days of notification of winning. Failure of raffle winner to qualify for and accept transfer of prize within that time will result in forfeiture of prize to The American Legion, Department of Iowa.
- 13. All transfer fees and related shipping charges are the responsibility of the winner.
- 14. If the event that the raffle winner is disqualified or if a prize is deemed forfeited, The American Legion, Department of Iowa, will draw a new winning ticket.
- 15. The raffle winner will be responsible for any applicable federal, state and local taxes.
- 16. The American Legion, Department of Iowa, makes no warranty of the prize. Winner shall deal directly with the manufacturer if problems arise.
- 17. Any disputes will be resolved by The American Legion, Department of Iowa, and the decision is final.
- 18. The American Legion, Department of Iowa, limits all liability to the purchase price of the ticket.